
Low Gross Anny Yi 76 Oakbrook
Flight 1 Low Net Caroline Matelski 69 The Home Course

2nd Low Net Maria Kang 71 Oakbrook

Low Gross Ann Denhart 79 Hawks Prairie
Flight 2 Low Net Janine Chin 71 Riverbend

2nd Low Net Jinny Choe 73 Riverbend

Low Gross YoungOak Hwang 86 Capitol City
Flight 3 Low Net Chris May 72 Riverbend

2nd Low Net Mary Reese 77 Capitol City

Low Gross Cindy Stice 80 Capitol City
Flight 4 Low Net Karen Lanning 74* Allenmore

2nd Low Net Suzanne Barry 74* Madrona Links

Low Gross Diana Weston 90 High Cedars
Flight 5 Low Net Margie Bonzer 73 Lake Spanaway

2nd Low Net Sandy Brown 74 High Cedars

Low Gross Sandy Hamel 96 Lake Spanaway
Flight 6 Low Net Janis Hendrickson 77* Allenmore

2nd Low Net Deb Berger 77* Capitol City

Low Gross Kathy Miller 93 High Cedars
Flight 7 Low Net Donna Allerdings 73 Hawks Prairie

2nd Low Net Judy Raff 77 Hawks Prairie

Low Gross Birte Martin 90 Capitol City
Flight 8 Low Net Barb Killgore 70 Hawks Prairie

2nd Low Net Carmela Zapata 71 Hawks Prairie

Low Gross Patsy Parkhurst 100 Enumclaw
Flight 9 Low Net Arlene Smith 74 Hawks Prairie

2nd Low Net Laurie Evans 75 Hawks Prairie

Low Gross Kathy Sorgenfrei 100 Madrona Links
Flight 10 Low Net Kris Sparks 77 Capitol City

2nd Low Net Ellen Prenovost 78* Allenmore

Low Gross Sandy Barnes 115 High Cedars
Flight 11 Low Net Bee Evans 80 Enumclaw

2nd Low Net Pam Burns 81 Oakbrook

Club Winner Flight/Award Pay Out Club Total

Flight Winners for TWGA at High Cedars on June 7,2021

High Cedars Pay Outs by Club on June 7, 2021

* USGA Tie Breaker Used



Allenmore Karen Lanning Flight 4, Low Net $16.50
Janis Hendrickson Flight 6, Low Net $16.50
Ellen Prenevost Flight 10, 2nd Low Net $12.50 $45.50

Capitol City YoungOak Hwang Flight 3, Low Gross $16.50
Mary Reese Flight 3, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Cindy Stice Flight 4, Low Gross $16.50
Deb Berger Flight 6, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Birte Martin Flight 8, Low Gross $16.50
Kris Sparks Flight 10, Low Net $16.50
Trina Arnott Casino Hole Winner $29.00 $120.00

Enumclaw Patsy Parkhurst Flight 9, Low Gross $16.50
Bee Evans Flight 11, Low Net $16.50 $33.00

Hawks Prairie Ann Denhart Flight 2, Low Gross $16.50
Ann Denhart Casino Hole Winner $29.00
Donna Allerdings Flight 7, Low Net $16.50
Judy Raff Flight 7, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Barb Killgore Flight 8, Low Net $16.50
Barb Killgore Casino Hole Winner $29.00
Carmela Zapata Flight 8, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Arlene Smith Flight 9, Low Net $16.50
Laurie Evans Flight 9, 2nd Low Net $12.50 $161.50

High Cedars Diana Weston Flight 5, Low Gross $16.50
Sandy Brown Flight 5, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Kathy Miller Flight 7, Low Gross $16.50
Sandy Barnes Flight 11, Low Gross $16.50 $62.00

Lake Spanaway Margie Bonzer Flight 5, Low Net $16.50
Sandy Hamel Fligt 6, Low Gross $16.50 $33.00

Madrona Links Suzanne Barry Flight 4, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Kathy Sorgenfrei Flight 10, Low Gross $16.50 $29.00

Oakbrook Anny Yi Flight 1, Low Gross $16.50
Maria Kang Flight 1, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Pam Burns Flight 11, 2nd Low Net $12.50 $41.50

Riverbend Janine Chin Flight 2, Low Net $16.50
Jinny Choe Flight 2, 2nd Low Net $12.50
Chris May Flight 3, Low Net $16.50
Cathy Kay Casino Hole Winner $29.00 $74.50

The Home Course Caroline Matelski Flight 1, Low Net $16.50
Caroline Matelski Casino Hole Winner $29.00 $45.50



Whispering Firs Chung Nelson Casino Hole Winner $29.00 $29.00

Total: $674.50


